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Tuesday     1:00 PM Lanes 1 - 40
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 173 avg and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Doug Moffitt 257-14560 142 185 45 198 277 207 682 135 817 48.00
2 Ed Bruzzone 257-841 142 194 36 204 257 236 697 108 805 40.00
3 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 183 47 198 203 224 625 141 766 35.00
4 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 173 57 214 170 209 593 171 764 25.00
5 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 174 56 167 214 209 590 168 758 20.00
6 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 57 167 190 221 578 171 749
7 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 196 34 184 231 224 639 102 741
7 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 183 47 220 184 196 600 141 741
9 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 175 55 173 183 218 574 165 739

10 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 173 57 212 178 175 565 171 736
11 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 185 45 185 195 209 589 135 724
12 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 200 30 214 233 180 627 90 717
13 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 177 53 207 165 171 543 159 702
14 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 175 55 157 170 206 533 165 698
15 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 178 52 190 180 170 540 156 696
16 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 178 52 173 203 161 537 156 693
17 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 217 13 202 203 246 651 39 690
18 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 191 39 199 176 170 545 117 662
19 Frank Cordova 210-6331 59 180 50 186 185 134 505 150 655
20 James Surratt 263-16851 65 176 54 126 186 180 492 162 654
21 Robert Barr 231-222 55 174 56 141 157 135 433 168 601
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 172 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Pete Grech 257-269 142 163 67 197 237 214 648 201 849 48.00
2 Nick Grasso 257-2119 142 161 69 157 224 201 582 207 789 41.00
3 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 59 158 256 195 609 177 786 35.00
4 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 160 70 190 201 170 561 210 771 22.50
4 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 161 69 176 173 215 564 207 771 22.50
6 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 167 63 184 220 177 581 189 770 15.00
7 Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 148 82 160 155 202 517 246 763
8 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 156 74 185 162 185 532 222 754
9 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 137 93 177 153 143 473 279 752

10 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 58 158 200 213 571 174 745
11 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 172 58 158 200 211 569 174 743
12 Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 60 202 181 163 546 180 726
13 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 72 160 177 171 508 216 724
13 Howard Elz 9005-19841 59 132 98 123 170 137 430 294 724
15 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 133 97 139 125 168 432 291 723
16 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 100 143 147 390 327 717
17 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 172 58 176 148 215 539 174 713
18 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 168 62 155 201 159 515 186 701
19 Charles Bailey 272-1462 59 135 95 142 108 121 371 285 656
20 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 166 64 157 149 157 463 192 655
21 John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 74 124 169 128 421 222 643
22 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 124 106 96 99 125 320 318 638
23 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 172 58 125 142 166 433 174 607
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 336 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 B. Horton/B. Carey 360 100 426 429 406 1261 300 1561 83.00

Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 175 55 158 248 193 599 165 764
Bob Carey 210-3810 155 185 45 268 181 213 662 135 797

2 D. Moffitt/E. Bruzzone 379 81 417 429 419 1265 243 1508 53.00
Doug Moffitt 257-14560 142 185 45 170 183 216 569 135 704
Ed Bruzzone 257-841 142 194 36 247 246 203 696 108 804

3 S. DeTorres/D. Weller 366 94 385 382 405 1172 282 1454 40.00
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 183 47 212 176 213 601 141 742
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 183 47 173 206 192 571 141 712

4 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 384 76 403 408 413 1224 228 1452
Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 167 63 188 205 174 567 189 756
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 217 13 215 203 239 657 39 696

5 N. Paris/K. Jones 367 93 440 415 317 1172 279 1451
Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 59 193 178 169 540 177 717
Keith Jones 226-2841 161 196 34 247 237 148 632 102 734

5 R. Norris/W. Norris 338 122 399 359 327 1085 366 1451
Robert Norris 226-12634 8 160 70 214 190 156 560 210 770
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 178 52 185 169 171 525 156 681

7 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 342 118 369 322 375 1066 354 1420
Robert Barr 231-222 55 174 56 169 159 202 530 168 698
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 168 62 200 163 173 536 186 722

8 M. Wilson/R. Wilson 338 122 379 334 316 1029 366 1395
Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 166 64 218 181 143 542 192 734
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 58 161 153 173 487 174 661

9 P. Elmer/R. Elmer 369 91 381 344 298 1023 273 1296
Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 191 39 192 181 166 539 117 656
Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 178 52 189 163 132 484 156 640

10 J. Sabo/F. Cordova 352 108 310 319 335 964 324 1288
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 172 58 149 136 184 469 174 643
Frank Cordova 210-6331 59 180 50 161 183 151 495 150 645

11 J. DeKelver/T. Patterson 373 87 328 295 319 942 261 1203
Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 57 169 145 157 471 171 642
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 200 30 159 150 162 471 90 561
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 335 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 N. Grasso/J. Voltattorni 334 126 364 412 355 1131 378 1509 83.00

Nick Grasso 257-2119 142 161 69 158 178 141 477 207 684
Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 173 57 206 234 214 654 171 825

2 J. Mourgos/B. Butler 331 129 363 367 363 1093 387 1480 53.00
Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 161 69 235 182 244 661 207 868
Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 60 128 185 119 432 180 612

3 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 297 163 297 324 329 950 489 1439 40.00
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 110 136 153 399 327 726
James Surratt 263-16851 65 176 54 187 188 176 551 162 713

4 J. Carl/R. Maguire 331 129 352 322 356 1030 387 1417
John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 74 172 132 189 493 222 715
Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 175 55 180 190 167 537 165 702

5 M. Ferras/H. Elz 305 155 330 291 328 949 465 1414
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 173 57 201 167 206 574 171 745
Howard Elz 9005-19841 59 132 98 129 124 122 375 294 669

6 L. Moore/R. Harrison 322 138 334 302 330 966 414 1380
Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 148 82 131 156 161 448 246 694
Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 174 56 203 146 169 518 168 686

7 V. Palmer/B. Dougherty 330 130 360 315 308 983 390 1373
Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 72 188 147 136 471 216 687
Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 172 58 172 168 172 512 174 686

8 J. Wyllie/M. Hooper 333 127 313 312 365 990 381 1371
Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 156 74 161 141 178 480 222 702
Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 177 53 152 171 187 510 159 669

9 C. Waller/P. Grech 335 125 325 321 340 986 375 1361
Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 172 58 146 150 176 472 174 646
Pete Grech 257-269 142 163 67 179 171 164 514 201 715

10 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 257 203 220 225 256 701 609 1310
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 133 97 119 124 124 367 291 658
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 124 106 101 101 132 334 318 652

11 C. Bailey/H. McAninch 272 188 255 265 208 728 564 1292
Charles Bailey 272-1462 59 135 95 133 118 93 344 285 629
Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 137 93 122 147 115 384 279 663
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SIR Branch 161 Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial10/02/2021 Page 5

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap All Events  Division 1: 173 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ed Bruzzone 257-841 142 194 216 1393 216 1609 34.00

Singles 108 204 257 236 697 108 805
Doubles 108 247 246 203 696 108 804

2 Joseph Voltattorni 257-8879 142 173 342 1247 342 1589 28.00
Singles 171 214 170 209 593 171 764
Doubles 171 206 234 214 654 171 825

3 Doug Moffitt 257-14560 142 185 270 1251 270 1521 16.50
Singles 135 198 277 207 682 135 817
Doubles 135 170 183 216 569 135 704

3 Bob Carey 210-3810 155 185 270 1251 270 1521 16.50
Singles 135 185 195 209 589 135 724
Doubles 135 268 181 213 662 135 797

5 Bob Horton 9005-23921 155 175 330 1173 330 1503 10.00
Singles 165 173 183 218 574 165 739
Doubles 165 158 248 193 599 165 764

6 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 183 282 1201 282 1483
Singles 141 220 184 196 600 141 741
Doubles 141 212 176 213 601 141 742

7 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 173 342 1139 342 1481
Singles 171 212 178 175 565 171 736
Doubles 171 201 167 206 574 171 745

8 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 183 282 1196 282 1478
Singles 141 198 203 224 625 141 766
Doubles 141 173 206 192 571 141 712

9 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 196 204 1271 204 1475
Singles 102 184 231 224 639 102 741
Doubles 102 247 237 148 632 102 734

10 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 174 336 1108 336 1444
Singles 168 167 214 209 590 168 758
Doubles 168 203 146 169 518 168 686

11 Rosemary Maguire 226-17025 19 G 175 330 1070 330 1400
Singles 165 157 170 206 533 165 698
Doubles 165 180 190 167 537 165 702

12 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 342 1049 342 1391
Singles 171 167 190 221 578 171 749
Doubles 171 169 145 157 471 171 642

13 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 217 78 1308 78 1386
Singles 39 202 203 246 651 39 690
Doubles 39 215 203 239 657 39 696

14 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 178 312 1065 312 1377
Singles 156 190 180 170 540 156 696
Doubles 156 185 169 171 525 156 681

15 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 177 318 1053 318 1371
Singles 159 207 165 171 543 159 702
Doubles 159 152 171 187 510 159 669

16 James Surratt 263-16851 65 176 324 1043 324 1367
Singles 162 126 186 180 492 162 654
Doubles 162 187 188 176 551 162 713
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SIR Branch 161 Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial10/02/2021 Page 6

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 178 312 1021 312 1333

Singles 156 173 203 161 537 156 693
Doubles 156 189 163 132 484 156 640

18 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 191 234 1084 234 1318
Singles 117 199 176 170 545 117 662
Doubles 117 192 181 166 539 117 656

19 Frank Cordova 210-6331 59 180 300 1000 300 1300
Singles 150 186 185 134 505 150 655
Doubles 150 161 183 151 495 150 645

20 Robert Barr 231-222 55 174 336 963 336 1299
Singles 168 141 157 135 433 168 601
Doubles 168 169 159 202 530 168 698

21 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 200 180 1098 180 1278
Singles 90 214 233 180 627 90 717
Doubles 90 159 150 162 471 90 561
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SIR Branch 161 Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial10/02/2021 Page 7

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap All Events  Division 2: 172 avg and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Jane Mourgos 2888-2957 142 G 161 414 1225 414 1639 30.00

Singles 207 176 173 215 564 207 771
Doubles 207 235 182 244 661 207 868

2 Pete Grech 257-269 142 163 402 1162 402 1564 27.00
Singles 201 197 237 214 648 201 849
Doubles 201 179 171 164 514 201 715

3 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 160 420 1121 420 1541 19.00
Singles 210 190 201 170 561 210 771
Doubles 210 214 190 156 560 210 770

4 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 167 378 1148 378 1526 16.00
Singles 189 184 220 177 581 189 770
Doubles 189 188 205 174 567 189 756

5 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 354 1149 354 1503 13.00
Singles 177 158 256 195 609 177 786
Doubles 177 193 178 169 540 177 717

6 Nick Grasso 257-2119 142 161 414 1059 414 1473 10.00
Singles 207 157 224 201 582 207 789
Doubles 207 158 178 141 477 207 684

7 Linda Moore 2888-1013 142 G 148 492 965 492 1457
Singles 246 160 155 202 517 246 763
Doubles 246 131 156 161 448 246 694

8 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 156 444 1012 444 1456
Singles 222 185 162 185 532 222 754
Doubles 222 161 141 178 480 222 702

9 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 654 789 654 1443
Singles 327 100 143 147 390 327 717
Doubles 327 110 136 153 399 327 726

10 Bud Dougherty 257-7261 142 172 348 1081 348 1429
Singles 174 158 200 211 569 174 743
Doubles 174 172 168 172 512 174 686

11 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 168 372 1051 372 1423
Singles 186 155 201 159 515 186 701
Doubles 186 200 163 173 536 186 722

12 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 137 558 857 558 1415
Singles 279 177 153 143 473 279 752
Doubles 279 122 147 115 384 279 663

13 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 158 432 979 432 1411
Singles 216 160 177 171 508 216 724
Doubles 216 188 147 136 471 216 687

14 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 348 1058 348 1406
Singles 174 158 200 213 571 174 745
Doubles 174 161 153 173 487 174 661

15 Howard Elz 9005-19841 59 132 588 805 588 1393
Singles 294 123 170 137 430 294 724
Doubles 294 129 124 122 375 294 669

16 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 166 384 1005 384 1389
Singles 192 157 149 157 463 192 655
Doubles 192 218 181 143 542 192 734

BTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2019/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio10/02/2021  2:29 PM  Page 7 of 9



SIR Branch 161 Annual Bob Matteucci Memorial10/02/2021 Page 8

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 133 582 799 582 1381

Singles 291 139 125 168 432 291 723
Doubles 291 119 124 124 367 291 658

18 John Carl 8970-16829 19 156 444 914 444 1358
Singles 222 124 169 128 421 222 643
Doubles 222 172 132 189 493 222 715

19 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 172 348 1008 348 1356
Singles 174 176 148 215 539 174 713
Doubles 174 149 136 184 469 174 643

20 Bob Butler 257-859 142 170 360 978 360 1338
Singles 180 202 181 163 546 180 726
Doubles 180 128 185 119 432 180 612

21 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 124 636 654 636 1290
Singles 318 96 99 125 320 318 638
Doubles 318 101 101 132 334 318 652

22 Charles Bailey 272-1462 59 135 570 715 570 1285
Singles 285 142 108 121 371 285 656
Doubles 285 133 118 93 344 285 629

23 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 172 348 905 348 1253
Singles 174 125 142 166 433 174 607
Doubles 174 146 150 176 472 174 646
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch All Events

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 217 1308 15.00

Singles 202 203 246 651
Doubles 215 203 239 657

2 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 196 1271
Singles 184 231 224 639
Doubles 247 237 148 632

3 James Surratt 263-16851 65 176 1043
Singles 126 186 180 492
Doubles 187 188 176 551
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